Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/23/2022 7:49:18 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$21,554,864.00
$59,383.00
$31,514,605.00
$57,687.00
$53,186,539.00

$31,970,223.00
$8,688,495.00
$6,681,730.00
$283,024.00
$2,769,964.00
$12,500.00
$0.00
$1,080,201.00
$51,486,137.00

$861,632.00
$1,578,503.00
($716,871.00)

$983,531.00
$22,900,796.00
$23,884,327.00

GENERAL

Actual

$9,271,255.73
$24,007.75
$23,650,361.61
$37,740.78
$32,983,365.87

$13,511,444.97
$3,524,874.93
$2,429,040.33
$100,395.07
$1,057,286.08
$2,040.48
$0.00
$425,505.95
$21,050,587.81

$253,585.82
$1,036,027.00
($782,441.18)

$11,150,336.88
$25,142,571.69
$36,292,908.57

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,283,608.27)

($35,375.25)

($7,864,243.39)

($19,946.22)

($20,203,173.13)

$18,458,778.03
$5,163,620.07
$4,252,689.67
$182,628.93
$1,712,677.92
$10,459.52
$0.00
$654,695.05
$30,435,549.19

($608,046.18)
$542,476.00
($65,570.18)

$10,166,805.88
$2,241,775.69
$12,408,581.57

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,201,675.00
$2,828,346.00
$258,324.00
$8,288,345.00

$3,161,056.07
$1,676,317.50
$301,259.00
$2,887,493.00
$328,240.50
$0.00

$0.00
$544,207.93
$8,898,574.00

$1,687,392.00
$692,015.00
$995,377.00

$385,148.00
$2,411,226.00
$2,796,374.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,514,057.15
$1,354,798.26
$23,390.42
$2,892,245.83

$1,318,250.09
$559,252.25
$98,741.77
$1,301,180.18
$54,569.25
$0.00

$0.00
$179,096.31
$3,511,089.85

$1,077,329.30
$215,262.54
$862,066.76

$243,222.74
$2,531,856.61
$2,775,079.35

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,687,617.85)
($1,473,547.74)
($234,933.58)
($5,396,099.17)

$1,842,805.98
$1,117,065.25
$202,517.23
$1,586,312.82
$273,671.25
$0.00

$0.00
$365,111.62
$5,387,484.15

($610,062.70)
$476,752.46
($133,310.24)

($141,925.26)
$120,630.61
($21,294.65)
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