## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

157 - Homewood City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,554,864.00	\$9,271,255.73	(\$12,283,608.27)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$59,383.00	\$24,007.75	(\$35,375.25)	\$5,201,675.00	\$1,514,057.15	(\$3,687,617.85)
Local Sources	\$31,514,605.00	\$23,650,361.61	(\$7,864,243.39)	\$2,828,346.00	\$1,354,798.26	(\$1,473,547.74)
Other Sources	\$57,687.00	\$37,740.78	(\$19,946.22)	\$258,324.00	\$23,390.42	(\$234,933.58)
Total Revenues:	\$53,186,539.00	\$32,983,365.87	(\$20,203,173.13)	\$8,288,345.00	\$2,892,245.83	(\$5,396,099.17)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,970,223.00	\$13,511,444.97	\$18,458,778.03	\$3,161,056.07	\$1,318,250.09	\$1,842,805.98
Instructional Support Services	\$8,688,495.00	\$3,524,874.93	\$5,163,620.07	\$1,676,317.50	\$559,252.25	\$1,117,065.25
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,681,730.00	\$2,429,040.33	\$4,252,689.67	\$301,259.00	\$98,741.77	\$202,517.23
Auxiliary Services	\$283,024.00	\$100,395.07	\$182,628.93	\$2,887,493.00	\$1,301,180.18	\$1,586,312.82
General Administrative Services	\$2,769,964.00	\$1,057,286.08	\$1,712,677.92	\$328,240.50	\$54,569.25	\$273,671.25
Special Revenue Outlay	\$12,500.00	\$2,040.48	\$10,459.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,080,201.00	\$425,505.95	\$654,695.05	\$544,207.93	\$179,096.31	\$365,111.62
Total Expenditures:	\$51,486,137.00	\$21,050,587.81	\$30,435,549.19	\$8,898,574.00	\$3,511,089.85	\$5,387,484.15
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$861,632.00	\$253,585.82	(\$608,046.18)	\$1,687,392.00	\$1,077,329.30	(\$610,062.70)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,578,503.00	\$1,036,027.00	\$542,476.00	\$692,015.00	\$215,262.54	\$476,752.46
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$716,871.00)	(\$782,441.18)	(\$65,570.18)	\$995,377.00	\$862,066.76	(\$133,310.24)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$983,531.00	\$11,150,336.88	\$10,166,805.88	\$385,148.00	\$243,222.74	(\$141,925.26)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$22,900,796.00	\$25,142,571.69	\$2,241,775.69	\$2,411,226.00	\$2,531,856.61	\$120,630.61
Ending Fund Balance:	\$23,884,327.00	\$36,292,908.57	\$12,408,581.57	\$2,796,374.00	\$2,775,079.35	(\$21,294.65)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.